Project, including RMB101,841,500 for Wuhan Phase II Project and RMB3,6279,900 for Huludao
Waste-to-energy Project (the final amount of allocation shall be subject to the bank settlement balance
on the date of transfer of funds). Huludao Waste-to-energy Project and Wuhan Phase II Project have
been put into operation in May 2023 and June 2023 respectively, but there are still some finishing
works and defect rectification works. The abovementioned saved proceeds will be utilized for the
capital expenditure of Huludao Waste-to-energy Project and Wuhan Phase II Project. For details,
please refer to the announcement as disclosed by the Company on 12 August 2023 (Announcement
No.: Lin 2023-033) on the SSE and the announcement disclosed on the Stock Exchange on 11 August
2023.

During the Reporting Period, save for the abovementioned changes, the remaining proceeds were used
in accordance with the intentions as previously disclosed in the Offering Document of the Issuance of
Convertible Corporate Bonds by Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.

XIII.	Explanation on other material matters

□ Applicable  ✓ Not applicable

VII.  CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

Dynagreen Environmental Protection Group Co., Ltd.  Interim Report 2024 51

I.	 CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I)	 Table of changes in shares

1.	 Table of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase or decrease (+/–) After change

Number
Percentage

(%)
New

issue
Bonus
issue

Shares
converted

from
reserves Others Sub-total Number

Percentage
(%)

I.	 Restricted shares
II. Non-restricted shares 1,393,450,734 100.00 1,144 1,144 1,393,451,878 100.00

1. RMB ordinary shares 989,090,942 70.98 1,144 1,144 989,092,086 70.98
2. Domestic listed foreign shares
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 404,359,792 29.02 0 0 404,359,792 29.02
4. Others

III. Total number of shares 1,393,450,734 100.00 1,144 1,144 1,393,451,878 100.00

2.	 Explanation of changes in shares

✓ Applicable  □ Not applicable

On 25 February 2022, the Company issued 23.6 million A-share convertible corporate bonds with
a total issuance size of RMB2.36 billion. The abbreviation of the bonds is “Dynagreen Convertible
Bonds”. The convertible bonds could be converted into the A shares of the Company since 5
September 2022. During the Reporting Period, 1,144 A shares were increased due to the conversion of
“Dynagreen Convertible Bonds” into ordinary shares.

3.	 Effect of changes in shares on financial indicators such as earnings per share
and net assets per share within the period from the end of the Reporting Period